

FOI153 Response

Request

Under the FOI Act, could I please request:

1. the number of patients in your hospital(s) who tested positive for Covid-19, having tested negative at their time of admission
2. the number of these patients who subsequently died from Covid-19.

If your trust has more than one hospital, please break down the figures by hospital. Please note this FOI concerns only inpatients who contracted coronavirus during their time in hospital.

Response

1. **The number of patients in your hospital(s) who tested positive for Covid-19, having tested negative at their time of admission**

Please see table below for the number of patients that were tested positive for Covid-19, having tested negative at their time of admission, and note the following,

- The data is from the period of 01/03/2020 to 01/08/2020.
- Patients within the Trust's inpatient services continue to access leave in line with national guidance.

On-ward COVID19 Diagnoses	Diagnosis Month for the Year 2020
3	March
34	April
3	May
0	June
1	July

2. **The number of these patients who subsequently died from Covid-19.**

There are Nil (0) inpatients that have died from acquiring Covid-19 infection within their spell at the Trust.